

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4052/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in CRLA No. 32/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sima Gulati, Adv.
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
 Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let hearing of the appeal be expedited.

The respondent/State will be entitled to
file its counter affidavit in the meanwhile within
four weeks from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar