

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1622 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

BALDEV SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 08/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pabitra Ku.Biswal, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent alone present and makes no submission in the matter. Now he seeks time to file counter affidavit. Since the Hon'ble Court in its order had granted four weeks' time to him to file counter affidavit and was directed to expedite the matter, finally, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Finally, ten days' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies in office.

List again on 10.10.2011.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj