

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1622 of 2011

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail)

Date : 12/06/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR(Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that the arguing counsel is unwell. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment. Counsel for the respondent says that he does not have any objection.

List the case after summer vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.06.12
16:18:27 IST
Reason: