

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1622/2011

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 20/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties, perused the Office Report dated 6-1-2017 as also the letter dated 30-11-2016 sent by the learned Additional Sessions Judge (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi mentioning therein that the appellant - convict Baldev Singh has been declared 'Proclaimed Offender' vide Order dated 29-11-2016 passed by him.

In view of the above, we direct the concerned Court to take appropriate steps in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

